

VAISHAL PATLIPUTRA DUGDH UTPADAK SAHKARI SANGH LTD

PATNA DAIRY PROJECT

Feeder Balancing Dairy Complex, Phulwarisharif, Patna – 801505

Phone – 0612-2252553, 2252542, 2251622, Fax-2250325

Email :- vpmu.pur@gmail.com

PDP: PUR:7537: 1024

Dated: 17.06.2020

RETENDER NOTICE

Sealed Tender is invited from experienced party for **Civil work for drainage of liquid waste water from worker's toilet septic tank outlet to existing open drain beside garden in west side of the campus, FBD Patna**. The details scope of work is attached herewith as per Annexure –I.

Interested parties may be submit their quotation latest by 27.06..2020 by 5.00 pm in sealed envelope addressed to Managing Director, VPDUSS Ltd., Patna super scribing on the top of the envelop Tiles **"Drainage of liquid waste water from worker's toilet septic tank outlet to existing open drain**

beside garden in west side of the campus, FBD Patna".



Manager (MM)

Enclosure: As above

Note: 1) The rate should be all inclusive FOR FBD
2) All the legal document i.e. Photo, ID Proof
Service Tax papers, etc (Xerox is to be enclosed)

CC: Notrice Board, FBD, CFF, HCC
Patnadairy.org

Bill of Quantities

WORK:- Civil work for drainage of liquid waste water from worker's toilet septic tank outlet to existing open drain beside garden in west side of the campus

SOR 2018	NAME OF WORK	UNIT	QTY.	RATE	AMOUNT
p-72/2.6	Earth work in excavation for all kinds of soil over areas (exceeding 30 cm in depth , 1.5 m in width as well as 10 sqm on plan including disposal of excavated earth upto 50 m and	CUM	42.276	279.1	11799.232
p-93 6.1.14A	Brick work with bricks of class designation 100A in foundation with cement mortar 1:6(1 cement : 6 coarse sand)	CUM	9.056	4799.2	43461.555
P-167/13.17.2	12 mm cement plaster 1. '1 cement : 6 coarse sand) on interior of partition wall	SQM	36.96	177.1	6545.616
P-153/11.72	providing designation 100A one brick FLAT soling joints filled with local sand including cost of watering, taxes,royalty all complete as per building specification and direction of E/I	SQM	27.22	277.5	7553.550
P-83/5.1.2	Providing and laying in position 1:1.5:3(1 cement :1.5 coarse sand :3 graded stone aggregate 20mm nominal size) in plateform slab excluding the cost of centering,shuttering,finishing and reinforcement upto plinth level	CUM	0.64	4902.3	3137.472
P-83/5.1.3	Providing and laying in position 1:2:4(1 cement :2 coarse sand :4 graded stone aggregate 20mm nominal size) in plateform slab excluding the cost of centering,shuttering,finishing and reinforcement upto plinth level	CUM	2.042	4345.4	8873.307
P-84/5.9.1	CENTRING AND SHUTTERING including strutting,propping etc. And removal of form for edges of slabs above 20cm wide for edges of slab	SQM	13.560	186.3	2526.228

5.22.7A	Reinforcement for R.C.C work including straightening, cutting, bending, placing in position and binding all complete in chamber cover OF 8 MM dia. In both direction	Kg	32.76	77.4	2535.624
PDP: PUR: HCC: 23/HCC/65/41 08 DATED 16/10/2019	Providing and fixing on ground unplasticised-pvc of 160mm diameter (working pressure 4kgf per sqm) conforming to IS :4985 including jointing with seal ring conforming to IS:5382 leaving 10 mm gap for thermal expansion	Meter	75	526.4	39480.000
Details attached	Carriage charge			Rs	24149.502
TOTAL AMOUNT=					150062

Rs One Lakh Fifty Thousand Sixty Two only

I AGREE & READY TO DO THIS WORK

1.0	ON THE GIVEN B.O.Q RATE	%		
2.0	ABOVE THE B.O.Q RATE (PRESENT)	%		
3.0	BELOW THE B.O.Q RATE (PRESENT)	%		

Signature of client

Signature of contractor